
Hamworthy Recreation - Fixtures as of 24 August 2020

Day Date Team Opponents H/A Fixture Venue Time Comments

Tue 25/08/2020 Reserves Bournemouth Manor A Pre-season Bournemouth Manor 18:30

Wed 26/08/2020 First Team Pro Direct Academy H Pre-season Magna Road 18:30 Changed from Broadstone FC

Thu 27/08/2020 U18s BCS Utd U18s A Pre-season Slades Farm 20:00

Sat 29/08/2020 Reserves Cranborne A Bankes Cup Cranborne 15:00

Mon 31/08/2020 First Team To be confirmed H Pre-season Magna Road 18:30

Tue 01/09/2020 Reserves BCS Ham Rec U18s H Pre-season Magna Road 18:30

Sat 05/09/2020 First Team Sturminster Newton A DPL Stuminster Newton 15:00

Sun 06/09/2020 U18s Totton and Eling U18s A HCDFL Totton 14:00

Tue 08/09/2020 Reserves Talbot Rangers H Pre-season Magna Road 18:30

Wed 09/09/2020 U18s Shaftesbury Colts H Bankes Cup Magna Road 18:30

Sat 12/09/2020 Reserves Chickerell Utd First H Senior League Magna Road 15:00

Sat 12/09/2020 First Team Bournemouth Sports A DPL Chapel Gate 15:00

Sun 13/09/2020 U18s Winchester City U18s Black H HCDFL Magna Road 14:00

Sat 19/09/2020 Reserves Sturminster Marshall First A Senior League Sturminster Marshall 15:00

Sat 19/09/2020 First Team Portland Utd Reserves H DPL Magna Road 15:00

Sat 26/09/2020 Reserves Tisbury Utd First A Senior League Tisbury 15:00

Sat 26/09/2020 First Team Merley Cobham Sports H DPL Magna Road 15:00

Sun 27/09/2020 U18s Hamble U18s Yellow A HCDFL Hamble Sports Complex 14:00

HCDFL = Hampshire Combination and Development Football League


